REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Financial Institutions and Insurance** recommends **Substitute for HB 2152** be amended on page 3, in line 10, by striking the second "A" and inserting "Such"; in line 13, by striking "A" and inserting "Such"; in line 14, by striking "a" and inserting "such";

On page 4, in line 6, by striking "a" and inserting "such"; in line 21, by striking "such" and inserting "the defaulting"; also in line 21, by striking "that"; in line 22, by striking all before the first comma;

On page 5, in line 1, after the first "the" by inserting "defaulting"; in line 37, by striking "A qualified trustee" and inserting "The administrator";

On page 6, in line 14, by striking "an eligible financial institution" and inserting "a bank, savings and loan association or savings bank"; in line 15, by striking "entity" and inserting "unit";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking all after "mandating"; in line 3, by striking "depositaries" and inserting "banks, savings and loan associations and savings banks"; in line 5, by striking "a" and inserting "the"; also in line 5, by striking "of securities"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson